Signed: Michelle Halliwell
Title: Director of Operations
Project Number 80151905
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 1 of 4
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

JREX106-AL telephone entity parameters for external HEADSET:
Uo = 5.202V, Io = 0.43A, Po = 0.56W, Co = 71µF (IIC) / 1000µF (IIIC), Lo = 0.19mH (IIC) / 0.76mH (IIIC)
The Model Designation is defined as follows: JREX106-aa-b-cc
JREX106 Explosion-proof telephone
aa = Keyboard function FK: with keyboard
CB: without keyboard
b = Display function L: with LCD display
Empty: without LCD display
cc = Version AL: Analog telephone
SIP: VOIP telephone
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 09 January 2024 R80151904A The release of the prime certificate.
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The non-metallic parts incorporated in the enclosure of this equipment may generate an ignition-capable
level of electrostatic charges under certain extreme conditions. The user should ensure that the
equipment is not installed in a location where it may be subjected to external conditions (such as high-
pressure steam) which might cause a build-up of electrostatic charges on non-conducting surfaces.
Additionally, cleaning of the equipment should be done with a damp cloth.
15.2 All cable entry holes shall be fitted with either a certified cable gland or a certified stopping plug that is
suitable for the application.
15.3 The external surface of HANDSET is coated with a conductive coating. Attention shall be paid to avoid
the damage of the coating during storage, transportation and use. Additionally, the coating shall be
inspected before use, see user instruction.
15.4 The telephone contains shunt Zener diode interfaces, which requires connection to a suitable earth
reliably before use in accordance with EN 60079-14.
15.5 The terminal blocks for external 12VDC power supply, loudspeaker and light shall only be fitted with
wires that have cross sectional as below and the tighten torque of screws of terminal block is 0.5Nm:
 Solid [mm2] (AWG): 0.2 - 4 (24 - 12)
 Flexible [mm2] (AWG): 0.2 - 2.5 (24 - 14)
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been identified
and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE CSANe 23ATEX1162X
 Issue 0
Project Number 80151905
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 4 of 4
17 CONDITIONS OF MANUFACTURE
17.1 The use of this certificate is subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of CSA Group Netherlands
B.V. certificates.
17.2 Holders of EU-Type Examination Certificates are required to comply with the conformity to type
requirements defined in Article 13 of Directive 2014/34/EU.